RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Congdon	Life Touch	\$194.87	None	Lifetouch donated coupons to help us purchase picture packages for our kids in need.
Head Start	Janet Killough	\$50.00	None	
Lincoln Park	Lindsey and Michael Koralia	\$100.00	FACS supplies	
Lincoln Park	Life 97.3 FM	In Kind	None	Donation of mittens and hats
Ordean-East	Dick's Sporting Goods	\$100.00	Student attendance incentives	
Ordean-East	Papa Murphy's	\$250.00	Student attendance incentives	
Piedmont	Life 97.3	In Kind	None	Large bag of coats and snow pants
Stowe	Bethany Community Church	In Kind	Students	Winter wear, hats, mittens, jacket, socks
Stowe	State Farm/Susan Cohn	In Kind	4th grade students	Atlas' for each 4th grade student
Stowe	Anne Howard	In Kind	None	Case of masks for school
Stowe	Donors Choose	In Kind	Mrs. Eaton's Kindergarten class	Camera/microphone for distance education and web conferences
Stowe	HarborTown Rotary/Lisa Mitchell-Krocak	In Kind	3rd grade students	Dictionaries for 3rd graders